安全にご使用いただくために
使用、保守、点検、分解の前に必ずこのサービスマニュアルを読み、次の表示の意味を
よくご理解の上、使用してください。
！ 注意
取扱いを誤った場合、使用者が死亡、重傷又は、健康上、重大な危害を被る可能性が
極めて高いことを示します。
！ 警告
！ 危険

！
Specifications
Order code
DANGER
WARNING
CAUTION
This indication denotes an extremely high possibility that wrong handling of this product
may cause the user to suffer death, severe injuries or fatal health harm.
This indication denotes a possibility that wrong handling of this product may cause
the user to suffer death, severe injuries or fatal health harm.
This indication denotes a possibility that worng handling of this product may cause the user to
suffer severe injuries or may impair user’ s health or may lead to property damage.
PJC-150 : Rc1/8
PJC-300 : Rc1/4
PJC-450 : Rc3/8
PJC-600 : Rc3/8
PJC-900 : Rc3/4
PJC-150 : 0.25kg
PJC-300 : 0.30kg
PJC-450 : 0.60kg
PJC-600 : 0.60kg